

November 09, 2024

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeeboy Towers Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai- 400 001 BSE Scrip Code: 539056	National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5 th Floor, Plot no. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai- 400 051 NSE Scrip Symbol: IMAGICAA
---	--

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Publication of Financial Results

Please find enclosed herewith copies of the newspaper publications of the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 published in Business Standard and Navshakti (Regional Newspaper) in terms of the provisions of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

The said newspaper publication is also available on the Company's website at www.imagicaaworld.com.

You are requested to take the same on records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Imagicaaworld Entertainment Limited

Reshma Poojari
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: as above




Imagicaaworld Entertainment Limited


Markets, Insight Out


Markets, Monday to Saturday

To book your copy, sms **reachbs** to **57575** or email **order@bsmail.in**

Business Standard
50 Years of Insight

 Imagicaaworld Entertainment Limited CIN: L92490MH2010PLC199925 Registered Office : 30/31, Sangdewadi, Khopoli-Pali Road, Taluka- Khalapur, District- Raigad, Pin- 410 203 Website : www.imagicaaworld.com, email : compliance@imagicaaworld.com				
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024 (Rs. in Lakhs except EPS Data)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED		
		For the quarter ended	For the half year ended	Corresponding quarter ended
		30.09.2024	30.09.2024	30.09.2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Revenue from operations	3,997.39	22,395.76	3,584.49
2	Net Profit / (loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2,499.36)	6,634.69	(1,706.30)
3	Net Profit / (loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2,464.47)	6,372.73	(6,139.12)
4	Net Profit / (loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(659.36)	5,953.68	(5,737.07)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(656.41)	5,941.03	(5,761.76)
6	Equity Share Capital	54,231.94	54,231.94	48,187.03
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves)	-	53,394.19	-
8	Earning per share (in Rs.) (of Rs.10 each)			
	Basic:	(0.12)	1.10	(1.25)
	Diluted:	(0.12)	1.10	(1.25)
(Rs. in Lakhs)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE		
		For the quarter ended	For the half year ended	Corresponding quarter ended
		30.09.2024	30.09.2024	30.09.2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Revenue from operations	3,997.39	22,395.76	3,584.49
2	Net Profit / (loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2,464.46)	6,372.77	(6,139.25)
3	Net Profit / (loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(659.35)	5,953.72	(5,737.20)
Notes: a) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 07, 2024. b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.imagicaaworld.com. c) The figures for the previous periods have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to confirm current period's classification.				
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors Sd/- Rajesh Malpani Chairman				
Place: Sangamner Date: November 07, 2024				

SAFARI INDUSTRIES (INDIA) LIMITED Registered Office: 302-303, A Wing, The Cube, CTS No 1498, A/2, M V Road, Marol, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400059. (T) +91 22 40381888 (F) +91 22 40381850 Email id: investor@safari.in Website: www.safaribags.com CIN: L25200MH1980PLC022812 "INDIA'S #1 LUGGAGE BRAND"					
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2024 (₹ in crores except EPS)					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Half year ended	
		30-Sep-24 Unaudited	30-Jun-24 Unaudited	30-Sep-23 Unaudited	30-Sep-24 Unaudited
1	Revenue from Operations	457.79	450.02	370.02	907.81
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	37.84	57.51	51.89	95.35
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	37.84	57.51	51.89	95.35
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	29.66	44.41	39.76	74.07
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	29.40	44.17	39.66	73.57
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	9.78	9.75	4.76	9.78
7	Other equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet as at 31st March 2024	813.72			
8	Earnings Per Equity Share (Face value of ₹ 2 each) (in ₹)				
	(a) Basic:	*6.07	*9.11	*8.38	*15.18
	(b) Diluted:	*6.06	*9.07	*8.32	*15.13
*Not annualised Notes: 1 The financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ('IND AS') prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended). 2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter ended and half year ended 30 September 2024 filed with stock exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of unaudited financial results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2024 is available on the Company's website www.safaribags.com under Investor Relations section and on the stock exchanges websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. 3 The key standalone financial information is as under:					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended	
		30-Sep-24 Unaudited	30-Jun-24 Unaudited	30-Sep-23 Unaudited	30-Sep-24 Unaudited
		1	Revenue from Operations	457.32	449.46
2	Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items and tax	27.82	47.70	45.09	75.52
3	Profit / (Loss) before Tax	27.82	47.70	45.09	75.52
4	Profit / (Loss) after Tax	21.82	36.71	34.12	58.53
For SAFARI INDUSTRIES (INDIA) LIMITED Sudhir Jaitia Chairman & Managing Director DIN :- 00031969					
Date : 8 November 2024 Place : Mumbai					
					
* Footnote: "Source Euromonitor International Limited; Personal Accessories 2024 ed; Luggage category; gbn; all retail channel, value rsp terms; 2023 data"					

 Cummins India Limited Registered Office : Cummins India Office Campus, Tower A, 5th Floor, Survey No. 21, Balewadi, Pune 411 045, Maharashtra, India Telephone : (020) 67067000 Fax : (020) 67067015. E-mail : cil.investors@cummins.com, Website: www.cumminsindia.com (CIN: L29112PN1962PLC012276)													
Unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 (₹ Crore)													
Sr.No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended		
		September 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	March 31, 2024	September 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	March 31, 2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	2,492.31	2,304.19	1,899.68	4,796.50	4,108.39	8,958.60	2,508.60	2,315.56	1,921.55	4,824.16	4,139.80	9,000.20
2	Profit before exceptional items and tax	594.38	550.91	426.29	1,145.29	840.85	2,144.75	541.71	527.73	390.91	1,069.44	778.26	1,961.15
3	Profit before tax	594.38	550.91	426.29	1,145.29	840.85	2,143.05	593.84	595.07	428.68	1,188.91	881.59	2,204.61
4	Profit after tax	450.61	419.80	328.51	870.41	644.18	1,660.62	449.37	462.61	329.09	911.98	682.81	1,720.58
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	441.30	419.20	320.55	860.50	637.19	1,643.94	439.60	461.94	321.14	901.54	675.87	1,702.91
6	Equity share capital (Face value ₹ 2 each)	55.44	55.44	55.44	55.44	55.44	55.44	55.44	55.44	55.44	55.44	55.44	55.44
7	Other equity (as per Audited Balance Sheet)						6,107.65						6,556.88
8	Basic and diluted EPS (Not annualized) (₹)	16.26	15.14	11.85	31.40	23.24	59.91	16.21	16.69	11.87	32.90	24.63	62.07
Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed financial results filed with the stock exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full financial results are available on the stock exchange website (URL-www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and also on above mentioned website of the Company.													
For Cummins India Limited Shveta Arya Managing Director DIN: 08540723													
Place: Pune Date: November 7, 2024													

ABAN OFFSHORE LIMITED Regd. Office: Janpriya Crest, 113, Pantheon Road, Egmore, Chennai - 600 008, India. CIN: L01119TN1986PLC013473 Phone: (91) (44) 49606056 Fax: (91) (44) 28195527. e-mail : abanoffshore@aban.com website : abanoffshore.com				
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER 2024 Rs. Millions				
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED	YEAR ENDED	QUARTER ENDED
		30.09.2024 (UNAUDITED)	31.03.2024 (AUDITED)	30.09.2023 (UNAUDITED)
1	TOTAL INCOME FROM OPERATIONS	1,152.00	3,996.65	633.36
2	LOSS FOR THE PERIOD (BEFORE TAX, EXCEPTIONAL AND / OR EXTRAORDINARY ITEMS)	(1,100.55)	(12,955.71)	(3,161.93)
3	LOSS FOR THE PERIOD BEFORE TAX (AFTER EXCEPTIONAL AND/OR EXTRAORDINARY ITEMS)	(1,100.55)	(12,955.71)	(3,161.93)
4	NET LOSS FOR THE PERIOD AFTER TAX (AFTER EXCEPTIONAL AND/OR EXTRAORDINARY ITEMS)	(1,152.29)	(13,162.64)	(3,177.11)
5	TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME FOR THE PERIOD [COMPRISING PROFIT/(LOSS) FOR THE PERIOD (AFTER TAX) AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (AFTER TAX)]	(2,323.94)	(15,715.47)	(5,952.76)
6	EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL (FACE VALUE OF RS 2/- EACH FULLY PAID)	116.73	116.73	116.73
7	RESERVES (EXCLUDING REVALUATION RESERVE) AS SHOWN IN THE AUDITED BALANCE SHEET OF THE PREVIOUS YEAR	-	(2,09,150.18)	-
8	EARNING PER SHARE (FACE VALUE OF RS.2/- EACH) (NOT ANNUALISED) (IN RS.)			
	(a) BASIC	(19.76)	(225.81)	(54.44)
	(b) DILUTED	(19.76)	(225.81)	(54.44)
Notes : (i) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.abanoffshore.com. (ii) The Company has adopted the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) from April 1, 2016 and these financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the said standards. (iii) The standalone financial results are as under:				
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED	YEAR ENDED	QUARTER ENDED
		30.09.2024 (UNAUDITED)	31.03.2024 (AUDITED)	30.09.2023 (UNAUDITED)
1	Income from operations	392.84	901.99	172.03
2	Profit before tax	1635.28	(2,792.16)	(546.59)
3	Total comprehensive income for the period	1,640.59	(2,830.18)	(546.57)
For and on behalf of the Board C P Gopalkrishnan Dy. Managing Director & Chief Financial Officer				
Place : Chennai Date : 8th November 2024				

Ramco Systems Limited Registered Office : 47, PSK Nagar, Rajapalayam - 626 108. Corporate Office : 64, Sardar Patel Road, Taramani, Chennai - 600 113. CIN: L72300TN1997PLC037550 E-mail: investorrelations@ramco.com Website: www.ramco.com													
Extract of Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year Ended September 30, 2024													
Particulars	Unaudited for the Quarter Ended						Unaudited for the Half Year Ended				Audited for the Year Ended		
	September 30, 2024		June 30, 2024		September 30, 2023		September 30, 2024		September 30, 2023		March 31, 2024		
	Rs. Min.	USD Min.	Rs. Min.	USD Min.	Rs. Min.	USD Min.	Rs. Min.	USD Min.	Rs. Min.	USD Min.	Rs. Min.	USD Min.	
1	Total income from operations	1,434.20	17.23	1,382.55	16.67	1,287.32	15.71	2,816.75	33.90	2,686.74	32.83	5,298.93	64.41
2	Net profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items)	(65.83)	(0.79)	(182.49)	(2.20)	(1,477.34)	(18.05)	(248.32)	(2.99)	(1,960.37)	(23.96)	(2,437.26)	(29.63)
3	Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(65.83)	(0.79)	(182.49)	(2.20)	(1,477.34)	(18.05)	(248.32)	(2.99)	(1,960.37)	(23.96)	(2,437.26)	(29.63)
4	Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(96.42)	(1.16)	(195.56)	(2.36)	(1,457.57)	(17.80)	(291.98)	(3.52)	(1,925.61)	(23.53)	(2,416.72)	(29.38)
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(190.13)	(3.18)	(195.83)	(2.40)	(1,438.21)	(18.01)	(385.96)	(5.58)	(1,858.55)	(23.09)	(2,361.65)	(29.44)
6	Equity share capital (face value of Rs.10 each)	371.64	6.84	355.24	6.65	353.39	6.63	371.64	6.84	353.39	6.63	354.55	6.64
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet							2,735.49	30.43	3,222.87	36.75	2,759.14	30.88
8	Earnings per share for the period (before and after extraordinary items) of Rs.10 each, in Rs. and USD: (Annualised only for yearly figures)												
	Basic	(2.70)	(0.03)	(5.54)	(0.07)	(41.35)	(0.51)	(8.14)	(0.10)	(54.61)	(0.67)	(68.51)	(0.83)
	Diluted	(2.70)	(0.03)	(5.54)	(0.07)	(41.35)	(0.51)	(8.14)	(0.10)	(54.61)	(0.67)	(68.51)	(0.83)
Notes: 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company's website at www.ramco.com and BSE website www.bseindia.com and NSE website www.nseindia.com. 2 The above Consolidated Financial Results of Ramco Systems Limited, India (the "Company"), its subsidiaries, (together referred to as "Group") and its Associate were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on November 08, 2024. The Consolidated Financial Results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder. The Statutory Auditors have carried a limited review of the Consolidated Financial Results of the Group for the half year ended September 30, 2024 and have issued an unmodified report. 3 Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter & Half Year ended September 30, 2024 are as below:													
Particulars	Unaudited for the Quarter Ended			Unaudited for the Half Year Ended		Audited for the Year Ended							
	September 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	March 31, 2024							
Total income from operations	813.63	668.56	576.06	1,482.19	1,232.06	2,756.67							
Profit / (loss) before tax	(69.83)	(211.78)	(649.55)	(281.61)	(979.32)	(1,196.42)							
Net profit / (loss) after tax	(66.42)	(201.40)	(616.12)	(267.82)	(928.48)	(1,131.70)							
Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(69.27)	(201.77)	(617.47)	(271.04)	(930.86)	(1,143.71)							
4 Figures for the previous period(s) have been regrouped / restated wherever necessary to make them comparable with the figures for the current period(s).													
By Order of the Board For Ramco Systems Limited P.R. Venketrana Raja Chairman													
Place: Chennai Date: November 08, 2024													

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2024	Half Year Ended 30.09.2024	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
(1) Total Income from operations (net)	69.63	133.12	50.63
(2) Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	33.26	47.21	0.95
(3) Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	33.26	47.21	0.95
(4) Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	34.25	49.19	1.91
(5) Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	34.25	49.19	1.91
(6) Equity Share capital	721.15	721.15	721.15
(7) Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of previous year	2.13	2.13	(72.70)
(8) Earnings Per equity Share (of ₹ 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
(i) Basic	0.47	0.68	0.03
(ii) diluted	0.47	0.68	0.03

Note: (1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. (2) The full format are available on the website of the Bombay Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com

for EPIC ENERGY LIMITED

Mumbai 07.11.2024 Sd/- Director

अ. क्र.	तपशील	एकत्रित		
		संपलेल्या तिमाहीसाठी	संपलेल्या अर्ध वर्षासाठी	संपलेली संलग्न तिमाही
		३०.०९.२०२४	३०.०९.२०२४	३०.०९.२०२३
		(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(लेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)
१	प्रवर्तनातून महसूल	३,९९७.३९	२२,३९५.७६	३,५८४.४९
२	कालावधीसाठी करपूर निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा अन्यसाधारण बाबींवर)	(२,४६४.४६)	६,३७२.७३	(१,७०६.३०)
३	कालावधीसाठी करपूर निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा अन्यसाधारण बाबींवर)	(२,४६४.४६)	६,३७२.७३	(१,७०६.३०)
४	कालावधीसाठी करपूर निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा अन्यसाधारण बाबींवर)	(६५९.३५)	५,९५३.६८	(५,७३७.०७)
५	कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसाधारण उतपन्न (कालावधीसाठी नफा/(तोटा) (करोतर) आणि इतर सर्वसाधारण उतपन्न (करोतर घट्टन))	(६५९.३५)	५,९५३.६८	(५,७३७.०७)
६	समभाग भांडवल	५४,२३९.९४	५४,२३९.९४	४८,८०७.०३
७	राखीव (पुनर्मूल्यांकित राखीव वगळून)	-	-	-
८	प्रति समभाग प्राप्ती (₹. मध्ये) (प्रत्येकी ₹. १० चे) (अडवित आणि खंडित काकावासाठी) -			
	मूलभूत:	(०.१२)	१.१०	(१.२५)
	सौम्यीकृत:	(०.१२)	१.१०	(१.२५)

(₹. लाखाने)

अ. क्र.	तपशील	अलिप्त		
		संपलेल्या तिमाहीसाठी	संपलेल्या अर्ध वर्षासाठी	संपलेली संलग्न तिमाही
		३०.०९.२०२४	३०.०९.२०२४	३०.०९.२०२३
		(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)
१	प्रवर्तनातून महसूल	३,९९७.३९	२२,३९५.७६	३,५८४.४९
२	कालावधीसाठी करपूर निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा अन्यसाधारण बाबींवर)	(२,४६४.४६)	६,३७२.७३	(१,७०६.३०)
३	कालावधीसाठी करपूर निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा अन्यसाधारण बाबींवर)	(६५९.३५)	५,९५३.६८	(५,७३७.०७)

टीपा: ए) ०७ नोव्हेंबर, २०२४ रोजी झालेल्या त्यांच्या संबंधित बैठकांमध्ये बरील निष्कर्षांना लेखापरीक्षण समितीने पुनर्विचिंतित केले आणि संचालक मंडळाने मंजुरी दिली. बी) बरील माहिती म्हणजे सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्जेक्शन अँड डिस्क्लोजर रिक्वायर्मेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज मध्ये दाखल केलेल्या ३० सप्टेंबर, २०२४ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि अर्धवर्षासाठी अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या तपशीलवार विवरणाचा एक उतारा आहे. ३० सप्टेंबर, २०२४ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि अर्धवर्षासाठी अलिप्त आणि एकत्रित अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्ष स्टॉक एक्सचेंजच्या वेबसाईट www.nseindia.com आणि www.bseindia.com वर आणि कंपनीची वेबसाईट www.imagicaaworld.com वर उपलब्ध आहे. सी) चातू कालावधीच्या वार्षिकपत्राची सुसंगत होण्यासाठी आवश्यकतेनुसार मागील कालावधीची आकडेवारी पुनर्गटित/पुनर्रचित केली आहे. संचालक मंडळाच्या वतीने आणि साठी सही/ - राजेश मालवणी अद्यक्ष

टिकाक: संगमनेर
दिनांक: ०७ नोव्हेंबर, २०२४

IN THE COURT OF SMALL CAUSES AT MUMBAI
MARJI APPLICATION NO. 9 OF 2023 IN R. A. E. SUIT NO.657/967 OF 2006

M/s. MAHENDRA BUILDERS)
Partnership firm registered under the Indian)
Partnership Act and carrying on business)
at Clifflet, Sir Fochkhanwalla Road, Worli,)
Mumbai 400 025)

...Appellant (Orig. Plaintiff)

VERSUS

1. NARESH G SADARANGANI)
Full name not known, Indian Inhabitant Age)
adult occupation not known, carrying on busi-)
ness in the name and style of Lokmanya)
Vidyalaya having address last known as)
Office No. 40, Mahendra Chambers, 1st Floor,)
D. N. Road, Mumbai 400 001)

2. VIREN VINOD VASHI)
Indian Inhabitant, age adult occupation Not)
known, residing at 201, Kalpana, 2nd Floor,)
5th Road, JVPD Scheme, Vile Parle, West,)
Mumbai 400 056)

3. RAJESH RAMESHLAL BACHANI)
Indian Inhabitant, age adult occupation Not)
known, residing at 15, Dreamland Society, A)
S Marg, Near Diamond Garden Chembur,)
Mumbai 400 071)

4. SUNDH DENTAL DEPT)
Having address at office no.40, 1st floor)
Mahendra Chambers, D N Road, Mumbai)
400001)

5. VINOD R SHUKLA & ASSOCIATES)
Full name not known, age adult, occupation)
Not known, having address at office no.39,)
1st floor, Mahendra Chambers, D N Road,)
Mumbai 400 001)

6. HINDUSTAN TEXTILE EXPORTS)
Having address at office no.41, 1st floor)
Mahendra Chambers, D N Road, Mumbai)
400 001)

7. TARA SINGH & SONS)
Having address at office no.42, 1st floor,)
Mahendra Chambers, D N Road, Mumbai)
400 001)

...Respondent (Orig. Defendants)

The Respondent Nos.5 & 6 abovenamed, WHEREAS, Appellant (Orig. Plaintiff) above-named have taken out Application dated 11th January, 2023 i.e. MARJI APPLICATION NO 9 OF 2023 IN R. A. E. SUIT NO.657/967 OF 2006 against the Respondents (Orig. Defendants) praying that the Judgement and decrees passed on 28/04/2014 in RAE Suit No. 657/967 of 2006 be modified by deleting clause 5 thereof and for such other and further reliefs, as prayed in the said Application.

YOU ARE hereby warned to appear before the Hon'ble Judge Presiding over Court Room No. 15, 5th floor, New Building, Court of Small Causes, L. T. Marg, Mumbai -400 002, in person or by authorized Pleader duly instructed on the 12th November, 2024 at 2.45 p.m. to show cause against the Application, failing whereon, the said Application will be heard and determined Ex-parte.

You may obtain the copy of said Application from Court Room No.15 of this Court.

Given under the Seal of the Court, this 4th day of September, 2024

Sd/- Registrar.

मदरसन सुमी वायरिंग इंडिया लिमिटेड

नोंद. कार्यालय: युनिट क्र. ७०५, सी-विंग, वन वीकेसी, जी ब्लॉक, बांद्रा कुर्ला कॉम्प्लेक्स, वांद्रे पूर्व, मुंबई, महाराष्ट्र-४०००५१, भारत
दूर क्र. ०२२-६१३५४८००, फॅक्स: ०२२-६१३५४८०१, ईमेल: investorrelations@mswil.motherson.com, वेबसाईट: www.mswil.motherson.com
सीआयएन - एल २९३०६एमएच २०२०पीएलसी ३४१३२६

३० सप्टेंबर, २०२४ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही आणि अर्ध वर्षाकरिता अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्ष

तपशील	संपलेले तीन महिने			संपलेले अर्ध वर्ष		
	३०.०९.२०२४	३०.०६.२०२४	३०.०९.२०२३	३०.०९.२०२४	३०.०९.२०२३	३१.०३.२०२४
	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(लेखापरीक्षित)
१ प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	२,३२५.६४	२,१८४.८४	२,१०९.२२	४,५१०.४८	३,९८९.०६	८,३२८.२५
२ करपूर्व कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादात्मक बाबीपूर्व)	२०२.७२	१९८.३६	२१०.०९	४०९.०८	३७६.१०	८४५.५४
३ करपूर्व कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादात्मक बाबीपरचात)	२०२.७२	१९८.३६	२१०.०९	४०९.०८	३७६.१०	८४५.५४
४ करपरचात कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादात्मक बाबीपरचात)	१५२.०८	१४८.८७	१५०.८८	३००.९५	२७९.०९	६३८.३०
५ कालावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वसाधारण उतपन्न (कालावधीकरिता नफा/(तोटा) (करपरचात) आणि इतर सर्वसाधारण उतपन्न करपरचात समाविष्ट)	१४९.९७	१४४.४४	१५६.१६	२९४.४१	२७३.४६	६३३.६६
६ भरणा झालेले समभाग भांडवल (प्रत्येकी ₹. १/- चे)	४४२.११	४४२.११	४४२.११	४४२.११	४४२.११	४४२.११
७ राखीव (पुनर्मूल्यांकित राखीव वगळून)						१,२३४.७२
८ प्रति समभाग प्राप्ती (प्रत्येकी ₹. १/- च्या) - मूलभूत आणि सौम्यीकृत - (अवार्धिक)	०.३४	०.३४	०.३५	०.६८	०.६३	१.४४

टीपा: ए) एलओडीआर नियमावलीच्या नियमावली ३३ अन्वये शेअर बाजारात दाखल केलेल्या तिमाही/अर्धवर्षासाठी वित्तीय निकालाचे तपशीलवार स्वरूपातील निष्कर्ष वर दिले आहेत. तिमाही वित्तीय निकालाचे संपूर्ण स्वरूप शेअर बाजार आणि सूचीबद्ध संस्थेच्या संकेतस्थळावर उपलब्ध आहेत (www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com आणि www.mswil.motherson.com)

संचालक मंडळाच्या आदेशाद्वारे
मदरसन सुमी वायरिंग इंडिया लिमिटेड करिता
सही/-
व्ही. सी. सेहगल
अध्यक्ष
डीआयएन क्र.: ००२९११२६

स्थळ: मुंबई
तारीख: नोव्हेंबर ०८, २०२४

Proud to be part of samvadhana motherson



आदित्य बिरला फॅशन अँड रिटेल लिमिटेड

सीआयएन: L18101MH2007PLC233901

नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय: विरामल अमल्य कॉर्पोरेट पार्क, बिल्डिंग 'ए', ४था आणि ५वा मजला, युनिट नं. ४०१, ४०३, ५०१, ५०२, एल.बी.एस. रोड, कुर्ला, मुंबई - ४०० ०७०.
दूरधनी क्र.: +९१ ८६५२९ ०५०००; फॅक्स: +९१ ८६५२९ ०५४००; ई-मेल: secretarial@abfrl.adityabirla.com; संकेतस्थळ: www.abfrl.com

३० सप्टेंबर, २०२४ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही आणि सहामाही यांच्या अलेखापरीक्षित एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा सारांश

अनु. क्र.	तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही			संपलेली सहामाही		
		३० सप्टेंबर, २०२४ रोजी (अलेखापरीक्षित)	३० जून, २०२४ रोजी (अलेखापरीक्षित)	३० सप्टेंबर, २०२३ रोजी (अलेखापरीक्षित)	३० सप्टेंबर, २०२४ रोजी (अलेखापरीक्षित)	३० सप्टेंबर, २०२३ रोजी (अलेखापरीक्षित)	३१ मार्च, २०२४ रोजी (लेखापरीक्षित)
		१. कामकाजापासून उत्पन्न	३,६४३.८६	३,४२७.८२	३,२२६.४४	७,०७१.६८	६,४२२.५०
२. कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर आणि अपवादात्मक बाबी यांच्यापूर्वी)	(३०१.३८)	(२४९.५६)	(२२८.५५)	(५५०.९४)	(४२९.८५)	(८२८.९०)	
३. कालावधीसाठी करपूर निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादात्मक बाबी यांच्यानंतर)	(२७८.२७)	(२४९.५६)	(२२८.५५)	(५२७.८३)	(४२९.८५)	(८२८.९०)	
४. कालावधीसाठी करपूर निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) आणि अपवादात्मक बाबी यांच्यानंतर	(२९४.००)	(२४९.५६)	(२००.३४)	(४२९.६२)	(३६९.९६)	(७३५.९९)	
५. कालावधीसाठी संपूर्ण सर्वसाधारण उतपन्न (कालावधीसाठी (करोपरचात) नफा/(तोटा) आणि (करोपरचात) इतर सर्वसाधारण उतपन्न यांच्या समावेशासह)	(२९४.९०)	(२४९.९९)	(१९६.४७)	(४२८.२९)	(३६०.७९)	(७३८.०९)	
६. समभाग भांडवल	९,०७१.९६	९,०७१.९६	९,०७१.९६	९,०७१.९६	९,०७१.९६	९,०७१.९६	
७. इतर समभाग (समभाग ससंभन्ध व्यतिरिक्त)						३,०२८.७५	
८. निव्वळ मूल्य (नोंद केंद्रोत्थित व्याज व्यतिरिक्त)				४,५२८.२३	४,८२०.६८	४,२०५.९८	
९. भरणा झालेले ऋण भांडवल/धक्काकी ऋण				१.९९	०.५९	१.९९	
१०. उर्वरित परितंत्रित प्राधान्यत्वा समभाग				०.५३	०.५३	०.५३	
११. ऋण समभाग गुणोत्तर*	०.५३	०.४९	०.४८	०.५३	०.४८	०.४२	
१२. प्रती (प्रत्येकी ₹१०/-) च्या समभागसाठी सातत्यपूर्ण आणि सातत्यपूर्ण नसणारे कामकाज यांच्यासाठी (वाषिककृत न केलेले) उत्पन्न							
१. मूलभूत (₹ मध्ये):	(१.८९)	(१.६०)	(१.८६)	(३.४९)	(३.३४)	(६.५२)	
२. सौम्यीकृत (₹ मध्ये):	(१.८९)	(१.६०)	(१.८६)	(३.४९)	(३.३४)	(६.५९)	
१३. ऋण सेवा संरक्षण गुणोत्तर*	(०.३०)	(०.१६)	(०.२५)	(०.२८)	(०.०४)	(०.०६)	
१४. व्याज सेवा संरक्षण गुणोत्तर*	(१.५६)	(०.९७)	(०.२६)	(०.८९)	(०.९४)	(०.९३)	

*स्वतंत्र आर्थिक परिणामांवर आधारित

सूचना:

अ) स्वतंत्र आणि एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा आढावा घेण्यात आला आणि लेखानिरीक्षक समितीकडून ते सुचविण्यात आले आणि संचालक मंडळाकडून त्याच्या ७ नोव्हेंबर २०२४ रोजी आयोजित सभेमध्ये परित करण्यात आले.

ब) टीसीएनएस क्लोथिंग कं. लि. चे कंपनीसोबत सामाजिक : संचालक मंडळाने ५ मे २०२३ रोजी आयोजित त्याच्या सभेमध्ये टीसीएनएस क्लोथिंग कं. लिमिटेड (हस्तांतरक कंपनी) आणि आदित्य बिरला फॅशन अँड रिटेल लिमिटेड (हस्तांतरक कंपनी) आणि त्यांचे संबंधित भागधारक आणि धनको यांच्या कंपनीकडून २०२३ ते २०२३ अन्वये एकत्रीकरणामार्फत विलीनीकरण करावयाच्या समामेलन योजनेचा ("योजना") मसुदा पारित केला. योजना आदर्शीय परिसीलटी द्वारे २ ऑगस्ट २०२४ रोजी मंजूर झाली आणि आदेशाची प्रमाणित प्रत १६ ऑगस्ट २०२४ रोजी प्राप्त झाली. हस्तांतरक आणि हस्तांतरित कंपनीची आदेशाच्या आणि योजनेच्या प्रमाणित प्रती मुंबईच्या कंपनी निबंधकाकडे १ सप्टेंबर २०२४ रोजी दाखल केल्या आहेत आणि त्यानुसार, योजना १ सप्टेंबर २०२४ रोजीपासून ("अंमल दिनांक") अंमलत आली आहे, आणि परिणामतः टीसीएनएस एबीएआरएलमध्ये समाविष्ट झाली असून निष्क्रिय न होता विद्युतित झाली आहे. योजनेला अनुसरून, नेमणूक दिनांक आणि अंमल दिनांक एकच आहेत - १ सप्टेंबर २०२४.

५ सप्टेंबर २०२४ रोजी कंपनीने टीसीएनएसच्या ३ सप्टेंबर २०२४ या सीमांकित दिनांकासोबत प्राप्त भागधारकांना प्रत्येकी ₹ १०/- दर्शनी मूल्याचे पूर्णपणे भरलेले समभाग ५,५१०,४३,०५३ वितरित केले आहेत. या वितरणचे प्रमाण योजनेतील नियमांना अनुसरून टीसीएनएसच्या प्रत्येकी ₹ २/- दर्शनी मूल्य असलेल्या ६ पूर्णतः भरलेल्या समभागांच्या बदल्यात प्रत्येकी ₹ १०/- दर्शनी मूल्याचे कंपनीचे पूर्णतः भरलेले ११ समभाग या गुणोत्तरात आहे. समामेलनाला अनुसरून, टीसीएनएसशी संबंधित अनिश्चित भागधारकांची मान्यता हटवण्यात आली आहे. समामेलनाच्या एकत्रीकृत वित्तीय निष्कर्षांवरील मौलिक प्रभाव सूच आहे.

क) गूडवूड फॅशन प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेडचे ("जीएफपीएल") संपादन : अ) कंपनीने एकूण ₹ १२०.४२ कोटी एवढ्या रकमेबद्दल जीएफपीएलच्या दुसऱ्या विद्यमान भागधारकाकडून १०.५४% समभागधारणेच्या द्वितीयक संपादनामार्फत जीएफपीएलमधील विधी भागधारका ३३.५% वरून ५१% वर नेली आहे, ज्याद्वारे जीएफपीएल ही ११ जुलै २०२४ रोजीपासून कंपनीची उपकंपनी झाली आहे. ब) कंपनी समामेलनाला अनुसरून संपादित संपदा आणि दाखिले यांची म्य्याय मूल्या निश्चित करण्याच्या हेतूकरीता खरेदी मूल्य वाटापट्ट्या प्रकियेत आहे. Ind AS १०३ बिझनेस कॉम्बिनेशन / व्यवसाय एकत्रीकरणानुसार, कंपनीला निबंधन हस्तांतरणाच्या दिनांकापासून १२ महिन्यांच्या कालावधीत खरेदी किंमतीचे वाटा पूर्ण करण्याची आणि संपदा, दाखिले व ख्यातिमूल्यांची नोंदवलेली तात्पुरती मूल्ये पूर्णतः प्रमाणात बदलण्याची अनुमती आहे.

ड) ३० सप्टेंबर २०२४ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीसाठी आणि सहामाहीसाठीच्या अपवादात्मक बाबी आहेत : अ) एका व्यवसाय केंद्राच्या परिचालनाच्या पुनर्रचनाच्या निर्णयाला अनुसरून ख्यातिमूल्य क्षयची, वापरण्याच्या हक्काच्या संपदा, फ्रँचायझी अधिकार आणि साठा कालावधीत तत्सूद ₹ ९८.३३ कोटी आणि ब) जीएफपीएल समूहाची उपकंपनी झाल्यावर जीएफपीएलमध्ये धारक कंपनीने धारण केलेल्या ३३.५% समभागांच्या मुनमोजणीमुळे मिळालेला ₹ १२१.४४ कोटीचा लाभ (तसेच, बरील टिपण 'क'चा संदर्भ घ्या).

ई) १८ जून २०२४ रोजी, आदित्य बिरला डिजिटल फॅशन व्हॅसर्स लिमिटेड ("एबीडीएफव्हीएल"), कंपनीच्या पूर्ण मालकीतील उपकंपनीने रॉयल प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड ("रॉयल") (पूर्वांश्रीची युनिव्हर्सल स्पोर्ट्स प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड) हिच्यासोबत अल्पसंख्य गुंतवणुकीसाठीचे एक बंधनकारक प्रस्ताव पत्र राबवले ज्यामध्ये बहुसंख्य धारोद्वारे संपादन करण्याच्या मार्गाचा पर्याय आहे. सदर गुंतवणूक यथायोग्य कार्यात्मिक, रूढीप्राप्त सामान उपचार आणि सांविधिक व नियामक मंजुरी, लागू असल्यानुसार, पूर्ण होण्याच्या अधीन आहे. पूर्णतः विलीनीकरण : संचालक मंडळाने १९ एप्रिल २०२४ रोजी आयोजित त्याच्या सभेमध्ये, आवश्यक मंजुरीच्या अधीन राहून, कंपनी कायदा २०१३ ची कलमे २३०-२३२ आणि इतर लागू तत्सूदी यांअन्वये, कंपनीच्या पूर्ण मालकीची उपकंपनी असणाऱ्या आदित्य बिरला फॅशन अँड रिटेल ("विलीनीकृत कंपनी") आणि आदित्य बिरला लाइफस्टाईल ब्रँड्स लिमिटेड ("परिणामी कंपनी") व त्यांचे संबंधित भागधारक आणि धनको यांच्यामधील व्यवस्थेच्या योजनेअंतर्गत एमएफएल बिझनेसचे विलीनीकरण विचाराधीन घेतले आणि पारित केले ("योजना"). ही योजना, इतर हॉर्डीबॉरवर, एमएफएल बिझनेसचे विलीनीकृत कंपनीपासून परिणामी कंपनीमध्ये चातू व्यवसाय तत्त्वावर विलीनीकरण, हस्तांतरण आणि निहितिकरण करण्याची, आणि त्याच्या मोबदल्यात परिणामी कंपनीद्वारे विलीनीकृत कंपनीतील समभागधारकांना समभागांचे निर्माण करण्याची तरतूद करते. विलीनीकरण एनसीएलटी व्यवस्थेच्या योजनेद्वारे राबवले अजईल आणि ते पूर्ण झाल्यावर, एबीएआरएलच्या सर्व भागधारकांकडे दोन्ही कंपन्यांद्वारे समान भागधारण असेल. योजना बीएसई आणि नॅशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंजकडे त्यांच्या ना-हस्तांतरणीय दाखल करण्यात आली आहे. योजनेमध्ये उल्लेखित सर्व आवश्यक मंजुरीची प्राप्ती झाल्यानंतर योजना अंमलत येईल. आवश्यक मंजुरीची प्राप्ती अद्याप खालची असल्याने, ३० सप्टेंबर २०२४ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीसाठीच्या एकत्रीकृत वित्तीय निष्कर्षांमध्ये योजनेचा कोणताही प्रभाव दाखवण्यात आलेला नाही.

कंपनीला ३० ऑक्टोबर २०२४ आणि २८ ऑक्टोबर २०२४ रोजी दिनांकित पत्रांद्वारे अनुक्रमे बीएसई लिमिटेड आणि नॅशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड कडून योजनेकरिता ना-हस्तांतर प्राप्त झाले आहे.

ग) ३० सप्टेंबर २०२४ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीसाठीच्या एकत्रीकृत वित्तीय निष्कर्ष यांमधील तुल्य नाहीत. यास कारण समूहाद्वारे सदर तिमाहीमध्ये झालेले टीसीएनएस क्लोथिंग कं. लि. चे समामेलन आणि गूडवूड फॅशन प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेडचे संपादन आहेत.

ह) कंपनीने भारतीय प्रतिवृत्ती आणि विनियम मंडळ (सूचीकरण बंधने आणि प्रकटन आवश्यकता) नियमने, २०१५ चे नियम ५२(४) अनुसार, स्टॉक एक्सचेंजकडे म्हणजेच www.bseindia.com आणि www.nseindia.com कडे दाखल केलेल्या स्वतंत्र वित्तीय निष्कर्षांमध्ये पुरवण्यासाठी आवश्यक ती माहिती प्रकट केलेली आहे.

इ) उपरोक्त भारतीय प्रतिवृत्ती आणि विनियम मंडळ (सूचीकरण बंधने आणि प्रकटन आवश्यकता) नियमने, २०१५ चे नियम ३३ अनुसार स्टॉक एक्सचेंजकडे दाखल केलेल्या अलेखापरीक्षित एकत्रीकृत वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा एक उतारा आहे. तपशीलवार अलेखापरीक्षित स्वतंत्र आणि एकत्रीकृत वित्तीय निष्कर्ष स्टॉक एक्सचेंजच्या संके